safety & relief valves
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com
43
Multi-Purpose Safety Relief Valves
500 Series Versatile safety relief valve available in bronze, carbon steel or all stainless steel
construction, suitable for a wide range of steam, air, gas and liquid applications. High
capacity full nozzle design is available with metal to metal, PCTFE or elastomer O-ring

3.  High temperature stainless steel alloy spring is required above 550°F / 288°C. Specify option “HT”
4.  Contact factory for pricing and availability.
500 Series Model Numbering System
52 3 j H B k M AA 0425 Q
series body/
trim material cap orifice
letter
Inlet
size connection service Seat special options set
pressure suffix
51 =	Bronze/Brass 1 =	Screwed Cap D C = 	1/2 B = MNPT x NPT J =	 Sec VIII Liquid M =	 Metal Factory Issued
Letters/Numbers for
Special Options or
Features
Set Pressure, PSIG
   (4 digits)
Q = Performance
       (Calibration)
       Test Reports
52 =	Bronze/Stainless 2 =	Screwed + Gag E D =	 3/4 D = 3/4 Outlet
     (Model 510 &
     520 D Orifice Only)
K =	 Sec VIII Air/Gas B =	 BUNA-N
53 =	Carbon/Stainless 3 =	Packed Lever F E =	 1 L =	 Sec VIII Steam E =	 EPR
54 =	All Stainless 4 =	Packed + Gag G F =	 1-1/4 M =	Non Code Liquid K =	 PCTFE Vacuum “HG”
H G =	 1-1/2 N =	 Non Code Air N =	 Neoprene “AA” =	Default Setting Prefix + 2 digits
J H =	2 P =	 Non Code Steam Z =	 Kalrez® “CE” =	CE/PED
Q =	 Vacuum S =	 Silicone “HT “ =	 High Temp Spring
V =	 Viton “OX “ =	 Cleaned for Oxygen
How to select:
1.	 Determine the orifice letter that
	 corresponds to your required flow rate
	 from the capacity charts on pages 46-48.
2.	 Select the inlet x outlet connection options
	 from the list of models available for that
	 orifice from page 45.
3.	 Enter this base model number into the
	 matrix below. Complete by specifying the
	 Code, service and set pressure requirements.
REV. 6/5/12
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
smartin
Highlight
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
44
Multi-Purpose Safety Relief Valves
500 SERIES
TEST GAG DETAIL
MATERIALS
Item Component Material